

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 8860/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 228/2006 & CWP No. 1093/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH SANDHU

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP)(With office report dt.21.9.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master